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U.S. District Court

District of South Carolina

Notice of Electronic Filing  

The following transaction was entered on 5/27/2021 at 12:35 PM EDT and filed on 5/27/2021 
Case Name: Charleston, City of v. Brabham Oil Company Inc et al
Case Number: 2:20-cv-03579-BHH
Filer:
Document Number: 121(No document attached)

Docket Text: 
TEXT ORDER: After review of the parties' joint stipulation, the Court hereby stays further
proceedings in this case pending the Fourth Circuit's decision on remand from the Supreme
Court in Mayor & City Council of Baltimore v. BP p.l.c., 952 F.3d 452 (4th Cir. 2020), remanded
by BP P.L.C. v. Mayor & City Council of Baltimore, 2021 WL 1951777, at *1 (U.S. May 17, 2021).
Within 14 days of the Fourth Circuit's decision on remand, the parties shall file a joint
submission outlining the parties positions on the next steps in this case. Entered at the
Direction of The Honorable Bruce Howe Hendricks on 5/27/2021. (vdru, )

2:20-cv-03579-BHH Notice has been electronically mailed to: 

Morris Dawes Cooke, Jr     mdc@barnwell-whaley.com, kjessee@barnwell-whaley.com

Joseph P Griffith, Jr     joegriffithjr@hotmail.com, paralegal@joegriffith.com

Joel Haywood Smith     joel.smith@bowmanandbrooke.com, CPico@gibsondunn.com,
ashley.lord@bowmanandbrooke.com, brianna.arnone@bowmanandbrooke.com,
ellen.dubois@bowmanandbrooke.com

Joseph Calhoun Watson     cwatson@robinsongray.com, cnygord@robinsongray.com,
cskalamera@robinsongray.com, dcarmichael@robinsongray.com, smcclendon@robinsongray.com,
temanuelli@robinsongray.com

Susan Jeanne Herdina     herdinas@charleston-sc.gov, cantwellf@charleston-sc.gov, cathersd@charleston-
sc.gov, monteirot@charleston-sc.gov

John T Lay     jlay@GWBlawfirm.com, djolly@gwblawfirm.com, kedrington@gwblawfirm.com,
ljones@gwblawfirm.com, ljordan@GWBlawfirm.com, ljoyner@GWBlawfirm.com, sbook@gwblawfirm.com

G Murrell Smith, Jr     murrell@smithrobinsonlaw.com, j.lisandrelli@smithrobinsonlaw.com,
msmith25@sc.rr.com

Molly Hood Craig     molly.craig@hoodlaw.com, Info@hoodlaw.com, tammyv@hoodlaw.com

Robert H Jordan     robertjordan@parkerpoe.com, ginacornwell@parkerpoe.com,
karennorman@parkerpoe.com, robertosborne@parkerpoe.com

Robert H Hood, Jr     bobbyjr.hood@hoodlaw.com, info@hoodlaw.com

Johnny W Carter     jcarter@susmangodfrey.com

Jonathan M Robinson     jon@smithrobinsonlaw.com, diane@smithrobinsonlaw.com,
dot@smithrobinsonlaw.com, shelley@smithrobinsonlaw.com

Alice W Parham Casey     tcasey@wyche.com, crawls@wyche.com, mprincipato@wyche.com,
sdavis@wyche.com

https://ecf.scd.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?260311


Andrea Ellen Neuman     aneuman@gibsondunn.com

Merritt G Abney     merritt.abney@nelsonmullins.com, lauren.lynch@nelsonmullins.com,
lydia.spry@nelsonmullins.com

Brian C Duffy     bduffy@duffyandyoung.com, jprosen@duffyandyoung.com, lberns@duffyandyoung.com,
pjones@duffyandyoung.com

Jennifer Hess Thiem     jennifer.thiem@klgates.com, Electronic.Service@klgates.com,
gwyn.martin@klgates.com, kim.taylor@klgates.com, tara.sullivan@klgates.com

Nancy Gordon Milburn     nancy.milburn@arnoldporter.com

Daniel S McQueeney, Jr     chip@mcqueeneylawfirm.com

Meliah Bowers Jefferson     mjefferson@wyche.com, crawls@wyche.com, scrandall@wyche.com,
sdavis@wyche.com, swascom@wyche.com

Lindsay Anne Joyner     ljoyner@gwblawfirm.com, djolly@gwblawfirm.com, lsabo@gwblawfirm.com,
murch@gwblawfirm.com, sbook@gwblawfirm.com

Virginia Rogers Floyd     virginia.floyd@hoodlaw.com, info@hoodlaw.com

Rachael Lewis Anna     ranna@wyche.com, rchristopher@wyche.com, sdavis@wyche.com,
swascom@wyche.com

Caroline Marie Gieser     cgieser@shb.com, caroline-gieser-4080@ecf.pacerpro.com

Amber Modestine Hendrick     amber.hendrick@nelsonmullins.com, maria.keeve@nelsonmullins.com

Arden Youngblood Lowndes     alowndes@cskl.law

Victor Sher     vic@sheredling.com

Matthew K Edling     matt@sheredling.com, oni@sheredling.com

Timothy R Sloane     tim@sheredling.com

Shanon Nicole Peake     shanonp@smithrobinsonlaw.com, dot@smithrobinsonlaw.com

Mary Kathryn Sammons     ksammons@susmangodfrey.com

Jonathan W Hughes     jonathan.hughes@arnoldporter.com, jill.hernandez@arnoldporter.com

Caitlin E Grusauskas     cgrusauskas@paulweiss.com, mao_fednational@paulweiss.com

Daniel John Toal     dtoal@paulweiss.com

Yahonnes Sadiki Cleary     ycleary@paulweiss.com

Theodore V Wells, Jr     twells@paulweiss.com

Shannon Suzanne Broome     sbroome@hunton.com, cellis@huntonak.com, lmorales@huntonak.com,
rpavlak@huntonak.com, tlewis@huntonak.com

Shawn Patrick Regan     sregan@huntonAK.com

Ann Marie Mortimer     AMortimer@huntonAK.com

Megan Berge     megan.berge@bakerbotts.com

Jacob Scott Janoe     scott.janoe@bakerbotts.com

Tristan L Duncan     tlduncan@shb.com

Daniel B Rogers     drogers@shb.com

Jameson Reece Jones     jameson.jones@bartlitbeck.com



Daniel Robert Brody     dan.brody@bartlitbeck.com

Steven M Shepard     sshepard@susmangodfrey.com

Diana E Reiter     diana.reiter@arnoldporter.com

Matthew T Heartney     matthew.heartney@arnoldporter.com, william.costley@arnoldporter.com

John D Lombardo     john.lombardo@arnoldporter.com

Gabriella Kapp (Terminated)     gaby.kapp@lw.com

Margaret A Tough     margaret.tough@lw.com

Steven Mark Bauer     steven.bauer@lw.com

Brendan Jeremiah Crimmons (Terminated)     bcrimmins@kellogghansen.com

David Charles Frederick     dfrederick@kellogghansen.com

Daniel Steven Severson     dseverson@kellogghansen.com

Grace Wickersham Knofczynski     gknofczynski@kellogghansen.com

Joshua David Dick     jdick@gibsondunn.com

Erica Worth Harris     eharris@susmangodfrey.com

Thomas George Hungar     thungar@gibsondunn.com

Ashley L McMillian     amcmillian@susmangodfrey.com

William Edward Thomson     wthomson@gibsondunn.com

Theodore J Boutrous, Jr     tboutrous@gibsondunn.com

2:20-cv-03579-BHH Notice will not be electronically mailed to : 


